
1 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 5 TO AGREEMENT  
FOR USE OF VETERANS MEMORIAL BUILDING FACILITIES 

 

This Amendment No. 5 to the Agreement for Use of the Veterans Memorial 
Building Facilities is made and entered into this 21st day of September, 2023, by and 
between the Cambria Community Services District, a California special district organized 
and existing under the laws of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as 
“DISTRICT”), and American Legion Post No. 432 (hereinafter referred to as “POST”). 
 

In consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions set forth herein, the 
parties agree to amend the Agreement for Use of the Veterans Memorial Building 
Facilities, which was entered into on July 24, 2003, as amended by Amendment No. 1 
entered into on March 22, 2007, Amendment No. 2 entered into on September 28, 2017, 
Amendment No. 3 entered into on September 27, 2022, and Amendment No. 4 entered 
into on March 28, 2023 (hereinafter referred to collectively as the “Agreement”), as 
follows: 

 
1. Section 2.B. of the Agreement, “SERVICES AND FACILITIES,” is hereby amended  

in its entirety to read as follows: 
POST agrees to contribute to District $500 for the first year, $1,000 for the second 
year and $2,000 for the third year of the Agreement for reimbursement of the POST 
share of the cost for gas, water, sewer and refuse disposal services. Such 
contribution shall be made on or before June 30th of each year. 

2. Section 3 of the Agreement, “TERM,” is hereby amended to extend the expiration 
date of the Agreement to September 28, 2026.  

3. Except as amended herein, all other terms and conditions in the Agreement shall 
remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 
 
The District and POST have executed this Amendment No. 5 to the Agreement on 

the day and year first above written. 
 

CAMBRIA COMMUNITY SERVICES  AMERICAN LEGION POST NO. 432  
DISTRICT 
 
 
By:__________________________  By:____________________________ 
Matthew McElhenie, General Manager David Ehlers, Commander 
 
ATTEST:                  
         
         
____________________________   
Haley Dodson, Confidential Administrative Assistant      
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1E50106C-D5BE-4D99-9B47-93A6ED8AA16E



2 
 

Approved as to Form: 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Timothy J. Carmel, District Counsel 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1E50106C-D5BE-4D99-9B47-93A6ED8AA16E


		2023-09-29T09:21:31-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




